
I

2

J

4

5

University of Southeastern Philippines
OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE @AC)

Invitation to Bid for the
Construction of Cedu Layer Poultry Production

PB Infra - 2020-017

The University of So*heastern Philippines Tagtm-Mabini CamW, through the GOP-

Frmd 161\ intends to apply the sum of Foar Million Three Hundred Sevenry One
Thousand Nine liundred Eighty Pesos & 68i100 only 1Php4, 

j7l,980.68) being the
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for each lot. Bids
received in excess ofthe AEIC for each lot shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

T"he University of Souheastern Philippines Tagum-Mabini Campus now invites bids for
the Construction of Cedu Layer Poultry Production Completion of the Works is required
within /60 Calendar days. Bidden should have completed a contract similar to the Project.
The descripion of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documentg particularly,
in Section II. Instruction to Bidders.

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-
discretionary "passifail" criterion as specified in the 2016 Revised lmplementing Rules and
Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act 9184 (RA 9184), otherwise known as the "Government
Procurement Reform Act."

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizenVsole proprietorships, cooperatives, and partnerships

or organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital srock
belonging to citizens of the Philippines.

Interested bidders may obtain further information from the BAC ffice, USeP Tagum-
Mabini Campus, Tagum City artd, inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given
below from 8;00 am 5:00 p.m.

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders on September
7- l 8, 2020 from the address below and upon pryment of the applicable fee for the Bidding
Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of Five
Thousa nd Pesos (P hp5,000, 00)

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Govemment
Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the Procuring Entity,
provided that bidden shall pay the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents not later than
the submission oftheir bids.

T\e (lniversity of Southeastern Philippines will hold a Pre-Bid Conference2 on September
7, 2020 @ 1:30 p.m at IJSeP BAC Afice, Tagum City, wtrich shall be open to prosp€ctive
bidders.

7 Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the address below on or before
September 2l, 2020 @ 9:00 u.nr. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of
the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB Clause 18.

I rbid

2 Mol b" drleted in case the ABC is less tlwt One Million Pesos (PhP I,0OO,O00) wherc the Pruuring Enttty nq!
ol hod a pre-bid conference

IYE BUILI) DREA SWITHOUTU ITS
Address: UniveBityof Southoastem Philippin€s

Obrero, Davao City
Philippines 81m

Teleptbne: (084) 64$3050 local 5 1 6
Website: wvrv{.usep,edu,ph
E-mail: usopl4um@usep.edu.ph

HH
.E-=*"cdrri*xur*^t f.!or:

6.



7

8. The Schedule of Activities is as follows

Procurernent Activities
Schedule

USeP-BAC ffrce, USeP
Bullain Board, Tagam City

8 The {lniversity of Southeastern Philippines Tagum-Mabini Carzpas reserves the right to

reject any and all bids, declare a failure ofbidding, or not award the contract at any time
prior to contract award in accordance with Section 41 of RA 9184 and its IRR, without

thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

9. For further information, please refer to:
The BAC Chairman/BAC Secretariat Head

Mr. Remegio G. Duyan, Jr./Ms. Cecile B. Ariola
University of Southeastem Philippines, Tagum-Mabini

Campus, Tagum City, 8100 Philippines Telefax: (084) 645-3050 local 516

RE G.D , JR.
Chairperson, B and Awards ommrttee

WE BUITDDREA SYYTTHO{'T U ITS

AddrBss: University of Southeaslem Phlilpin€s

Obrero, Dava CitY

Philippines 8100

TehphorE: (08,1) 64+3060 ocal516

Websile: x,rvrY,usep,edu.Ph

E-mat: usePt4um@us€P€du,Ph

3E

Date VenueTime
August 28, 2020 Septernber 4, 2020l. Date of Publication

Sept.7- 18,

2020
8:00 a-m to
5:00 p.m

2. Period of Availability/
Issuance ofBidding
Documents

Sepr. 7, 2020 USeP-BAC Offtce, Tagum Cityl:30 p.m3. Pre-Bid Conference

USeP-BAC OfIice, Tagum CiE9:00 a.m Sept. 2l,
2020

4 Deadline of submission and
receipt of Bids

Sepr. 2l,
2020 USeP-BAC Office, Tagum City

9:30 am5. Opening and Examination of
Bids

Sept. 22,
2020

USeP-BAC Offrce, Tagum CiEl:30 p.m6. Bid Evaluation

Sept.24,
2020

USeP-BAC Office, Tryum Cityl:30 p.rn7. Post-Qualification of Bids

----,_
(d ..ENlih.r^lAr7.ror:

Brd openrng shail be on.\eprember 21, 2020 (@9:30 a.m at BAC LAJice, UlkP 'l'agum City.
Bids will be opened in the presence ofthe bidders' representatives who choose to attend at

the address below. Late bids shall not be accepted.

Publicatron: August 28, 2020 - Septembet 4' 2o2l)
published in the-GEPS; and Posted in conspicuous places ofUSeP, Tagum-Mabini campus,

Posted in USeP website, PACD, Bulletin Boards


